Produkte
Products
         TUV Rheinland(China) Ltd. Room 303,1st Area Chuang Xin Building No.B,No.12,Hong Da Road (north) Economic Technological
Development Area Beijing 100176 P.R.China
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
16804753 005 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:

Table 3: Rating of EUT
Kind of Equipment: 802.11bgn Wireless LAN Module
Type Designation: WM-N-BM-14
Rated Input Voltage
The product has 2 types of input power:
1. AC 24V, 60Hz
2. DC 5V via USB
Rated comsuption power 5VA
Hardware version WM-N-BM-14
Software version 5.90.230.7
Table 4: Technical Specification
Item  Description
Operating Frequency band 2.4GHz—2.4835GHz
Channel Number 11
Operating mode 802.11b/g/n (HT 20)
Channel Center
Frequency
2412MHz, 2417MHz, 2422MHz, 2427MHz, 2432MHz,
2437MHz, 2442MHz, 2447MHz, 2452MHz, 2457MHz,
2462MHz
Modulation  DSSS/OFDM
Antenna Type ½ wave coaxial dipole antenna
Antenna Model 001-0001
Antenna Manufacturer LS Research
Antenna Gain (dBi) 2
UFL to R-SMA adaptor
cable length
4 inch
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
16804753 005 Seite 8 von 18
Page 8 of 18
2.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, continuously transmitting (802.11b/g/n (HT 20))
B. On, receiving (802.11b/g/n (HT 20))
C. Off
2.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
2.5 Submitted Documents
None.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
16804753 005 Seite 9 von 18
Page 9 of 18
3. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
3.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level. The
test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
Test note: 15.247(b) output power, 15.247(d) Radiated Emission and restrict band compliance
were tested to verify the compliance.
3.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to the
procedures in ANSI C63.10: 2013.
3.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Below equipment was used to support the test.
Kind of accessories Model Manufacture
Computer X220 Lenovo
AC power transformer(120V
to 24V)
GL-30 Shenzhen Yuliu Technology
Co., Ltd.
HVAC controller CPO-RL2 Honeywell
USB power adapter ETA0U42CBC SAMSUNG
Evaluation base board 32304830-001 Honeywell
Produkte